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BENTLEY CREEK 
PUBLIC SCOPING MEETINGS 

ATTENDEE LIST 
 

SCOPING MEETING 
March 11, 2021, 10:00 A.M. 

Name Affiliation Phone Email 

J. Matthew Bellisle Pare Corporation (o) 508-543-1755 mbellisle@parecorp.com 

Allen R. Orsi Pare Corporation (o) 508-543-1755 aorsi@parecorp.com 

Andrew Cummings Pare Corporation (o) 508-543-1755 acummings@parecorp.com 

Matthew Dunn Pare Corporation (o) 508-543-1755 mdunn@parecorp.com 

Abbey States USEPA R2  States.abbey@epa.gov 

Ann Kaufman Congressman Keller   

Ben Pratt Susquehanna River Basin 
Commission 

 bpratt@srbc.net 

Brienna Wirley NYSDEC Western Flood Hub  Brienna.wirley@dec.ny.gov 

Bryan Miller PennDOT District 3-0  bryanmiller@pa.gov 

Chad Morris Tetra Tech  Chad.morris@tetratech.com 

David Walowsky USDA-NRCS 315-477-6531 David.walowsky@usda.gov 

Doug Lantz Tetra Tech  Doug.lantz@tetratech.com 

Elizabeth Vollman Office of Senator Gene Yaw  evollman@pasen.gov 

Frank Mazza NEPA Reg Manager – US 
Senator Pat Toomey 

 Frank_mazza@toomey.senate.gov 

Gerald Kriner Director for Senator Gene Yaw   

Heather Smeltz USDA-NRCS  Heather.smeltz@usda.gov 

James Carney Tetra Tech  James.carney@tetratech.com 

Janet Thigpen Tri-County Flooding Specialist 607-936-6399 jthigpen@chemungcountyny.gov 

Jim Lynch NYSDEC  James.lynch1@dec.ny.gov 

Joe Quatrini Bradford County Conservation 
District 

 Joe.quatrini@pa.nacdnet.net 

John Clune USGS 717-317-7226 jclune@usgs.gov 

Julian Mazero SRBC  jmazero@srbc.net 

June Richards NYSDOT   

Karis Manning NYSDEC 585-226-5468  

Kristin Card Chemung County 607-737-2095 kcard@chemungcountyny.gov 

Luke Franzen PennDOT 3-0  lukefranzen@pa.gov 

Mark Watts Chemung County Soil & Water 
Conservation District 

607-739-2009 markwatts@stny.rr.com 

Michael Beahm PA Game Commission  mbeahm@pa.gov 

Michael Hanawalt USDA-NRCS 570-724-4812 Michael.hanawalt@usda.gov 

P.J. Emerick NYS Dept. of Agriculture & 
Markets – NYS Soil & Water 
Conservation Committee 

 Patricj.emerick@agriculture.ny.gov 
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Paula Bagley USDA-NRCS NY  Paula.bagley@usda.gov 

Pete Geanacopoulos PA DEP – Waterway  Pegeanacop@pa.gov 

Rich Lasko Bradford County GIS 570-268-4103 bcgis@bradfordco.org 

Robin Dingle Tetra Tech  Robin.dingle@tetratech.com 

Sandy Lare Tetra Tech  Sandy.lare@tetratech.com 

Sarah Watts Tetra Tech  Sarah.watts@tetratech.com 

Tanya McGee Chemung County Planning 
Department 

 tmcgee@chemungcountyny.gov 

Timothy Walsh NYSDEC Region 8 585-226-2466 Tim.walsh@dec.ny.gov 

INITIAL PUBLIC MEETING 
March 11, 2021, 7:00 P.M. 

Name Affiliation Phone Email 

Allen R. Orsi Pare Corporation (o) 508-543-1755 aorsi@parecorp.com 

Matthew Dunn Pare Corporation (o) 508-543-1755 mdunn@parecorp.com 

Chad Morris Tetra Tech  Chad.morris@tetratech.com 

David Walowsky USDA-NRCS 315-477-6531 David.walowsky@usda.gov 

Doug Lantz Tetra Tech  Doug.lantz@tetratech.com 

Heather Smeltz USDA-NRCS 717-678-1048 Heather.smeltz@usda.gov 

James Carney Tetra Tech  James.carney@tetratech.com 

Janet Thigpen Tri-County Flooding Specialist 607-936-6399 jthigpen@chemungcountyny.gov 

Mark Watts Chemung County Soil & Water 
Conservation District 

607-739-2009 markwatts@stny.rr.com 

Robin Dingle Tetra Tech  Robin.dingle@tetratech.com 

Sandy Lare Tetra Tech  Sandy.lare@tetratech.com 

Sarah Watts Tetra Tech  Sarah.watts@tetratech.com 

Timothy Walsh NYSDEC Region 8 585-226-2466 Tim.walsh@dec.ny.gov 

  570-479-3829  
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